



BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN NO. : L45200GJ2015PLC083577

Regd. Off. : 601-B, 'A' Wing, International Trade Centre, Majura Gate, Ring Road, Surat-395 002.

(Ph.) : +91-261-2463261, 2463262, 2463263, 3234330 (F) : +91-261-2463264

(E) : contact@nxtbloc.in Visit us : www.nxtbloc.in



NXTBLOC
Autoclaved Aerated Concrete Blocks

Date: 24/10/2020

To, Department of Corporate Service, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1 st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Script Code: 540061 ISIN : INE412U01017	To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, BLOCK G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400051 Symbol: BIGBLOC ISIN : INE412U01017
--	--

SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENTS PERTAINING TO UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30/09/2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year ended on 30/09/2020 published in all the editions of "Financial Express" English Newspaper and Gujarati Newspaper on 24/10/2020.

Kindly take the same on your record.

This will also be hosted on Company's website at www.nxtbloc.in.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

S. B. Kapadia

(Shyam Kapadia)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ACS - 55158



Encl.: As above

ICICI Lombard Q2 net rises 35%

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, October 23

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL Insurance on Friday posted a 35% year-on-year rise in its net profit to ₹413.74 crore for the second quarter of the current financial year. The non-life insurer also saw an improved combined ratio and a surge in gross direct premium income (GDPI) in the quarter under review.

The company's GDPI stood at ₹3,189 crore in Q2FY21, compared with ₹2,993 crore in Q2FY20, a growth of 8%. Excluding the crop segment, GDPI increased to ₹3,186 crore, compared with ₹2,898 crore in the year-ago period, registering a growth of 9.9%. This was higher than the industry growth (excluding crop segment) of 9.2%.



REPORT CARD

- Insurer saw an improved combined ratio and a surge in gross direct premium income
- GDPI was at ₹3,189 crore in Q2FY21, compared with ₹2,993 crore in Q2FY20
- Health retail, health group and corporate saw underwriting losses in Q2

ing director and CEO of ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company, said: "In terms of performance, large part of the growth in profit after tax (PAT) was driven by better underwriting. We also had a good quarter in terms of investment income and because of our business growth, we are also seeing growth in investment income."

ICICI Lombard reported underwriting profits in fire, motor and the miscellaneous retail segment in the second quarter. The combined ratio was at 99.7% in the latest quarter, against 102.6% in Q2FY20. Excluding the impact of flood and cyclone losses of ₹46 crore, the combined ratio was at 97.9% in Q2FY21, against 100.7% in the same period last year excluding the impact of cyclone and flood losses of ₹45 crore.

Punjab & Sind Bank reports IFIN as fraud account to RBI

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 23

PUNJAB AND SIND Bank on Friday said it has reported to the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) the account of IL&FS Financial Services (IFIN) as fraud with outstanding dues of over ₹561 crore. The NPA account, IL&FS Financial Services, with outstanding dues of ₹561.13 crore has been declared as fraud and reported to the RBI as per the regulatory requirement, the bank said in a regulatory filing.

Further, the bank has already made 100% provisioning as per the prescribed prudential norms and the account is technically written off, it added.

The scam at the IL&FS group came to light in September 2018 after several group entities defaulted on repayments due to severe liquidity problems.

RECORD CARRYOVER STOCK Cotton prices like to remain under pressure, says CAI

NANDA KASABE
Pune, October 23



COTTON PRICES are likely to remain under pressure below the minimum support price (MSP) for a better part of the 2020-21 season, thanks to a record carryover stock of 107.5 lakh bales (170 kg each), top officials of the Cotton Association of India (CAI) said. Last year, carry stocks were 32 lakh bales.

Atul Ganatra, president of the CAI, attributed the record carryover stocks to the Covid pandemic, pointing out that trade had been completely affected and spinning mills had stopped functioning. The industry had gone into a shut-down mode that had led to a drop in consumption levels to 250 lakh bales from the previous estimates of 330 lakh bales.

With the easing of the lockdown and the economy slowly getting back on track, demand has begun picking up, Ganatra said. Spinning mills are now

operating at 95% of their capacity, which will lead to an increase in consumption levels, he said.

Since Indian prices are running below international prices, exports are likely to go to 75 lakh bales this year, he said. Cotton prices in the US and Australia are currently touching ₹45,000 and ₹50,000 per quintal, respectively, while in India, prices are at ₹40,000/41,000 per quintal, he pointed out. During the same period last year, prices in India ruled at ₹5,325-5,340 per quintal.

Currently, prices for Shankar-6 ginned variety, the benchmark for exports to the global market, are ruling at ₹40,200-40,700 a candy (356 kg). This season, the government-declared MSP for medium staple kaptan (raw unginned cotton) is ₹5,515 per quintal while that of long staple is ₹5,825 per quintal.

Indian cotton is among the cheapest in the world, and is now an attractive option for exports, Ganatra said. Traders said export contracts have been signed for 4 lakh bales so far.

The new season, which commenced on October 1, has seen unprecedented rains, causing a drop in arrivals, he said. Rains in cotton-growing states such as Telangana, Andhra Pradesh, Maharashtra and Gujarat have led to speculations that the crop this season could be lower than last year's 360 lakh bales. The new estimates would be released in early November and it will be difficult to assess the damages as on date, Ganatra said.

NBFCs seek inclusion as beneficiaries to on-tap TLTRO

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, October 23

NON-BANKING FINANCIAL COMPANIES (NBFCs) have written to the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) to include them as beneficiaries for availing of funds under the on-tap targeted long-term repo opera-

tions (TLTRO) scheme. In a letter written to RBI governor Shaktikanta Das, the Finance Industry Development Council, a representative body of NBFCs, said while sections including agriculture, MSME and retail are covered, NBFCs have not been included as a sector which could avail

funds under the on-tap TLTRO scheme. The industry body said NBFCs are well recognised conduits for reaching out to last-mile credit to the crucial sectors. "NBFCs borrow only for the purpose of on-lending and hence can act as a force-multiplier and join hands with the banking system in expanding the credit reach to various sectors. Allowing banks to permit NBFCs to access these on-tap TLTRO funds for the targeted lending to the desired segments of the economy would significantly facilitate achievement of the RBI's objective of launching this truly remarkable scheme," the letter said.

MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED											
CIN: L25200TG1985PLC005631											
Registered Office: Plot No. 700, Door No. 8-2-253/82/A/700, Road No. 36, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033, Telangana.											
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2020											
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
	Quarter ended 30/09/2020	Half Year ended 30/09/2020	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Half Year ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2020	Half Year ended 30/09/2020	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Half Year ended 30/09/2019			
Total Income from Operations	2150.09	1926.53	2375.25	4076.62	4742.57	2341.72	2131.63	2607.87	4473.35	5248.84	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	430.63	274.55	333.47	705.18	786.20	435.14	278.08	339.68	713.22	798.57	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	430.63	274.55	333.47	705.18	786.20	435.14	278.08	339.68	713.22	798.57	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	320.93	202.45	370.91	523.38	592.14	325.15	295.88	378.90	531.03	603.56	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	300.24	181.76	258.15	482.00	556.62	300.00	185.70	265.80	485.70	594.90	
Equity Share Capital	559.09	559.09	559.93	559.09	556.93	559.09	559.09	556.93	559.09	556.93	
Earnings Per Share of ₹/- each	1.15	0.72	0.97	1.87	2.13	1.16	0.74	0.99	1.90	2.17	
(a) Basic	1.15	0.72	0.97	1.87	2.12	1.16	0.74	0.99	1.90	2.16	
(b) Diluted											

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
CIN: L43200GJ2015PLC003577
REGD. OFF: 6th FLOOR, INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTRE, MAJURA GATE, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395002, GUJARAT INDIA
Ph: +91-261-2463261 / 62 / 63 Fax: +91-261-2463264 Email: bigblockconstruction@gmail.com, website: www.nxtblc.in
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	915.54	1,155.69	1,990.72	2,178.99
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(105.33)	(354.07)	9.65	14.87
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(103.33)	(354.07)	9.65	14.87
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(103.59)	(347.97)	37.78	16.61
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(103.59)	(347.97)	37.78	16.61
Paid up Equity Share Capital			1415.28	1415.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Balance sheet of previous year (as on 31/03/2020)			1,684.07	1,570.37
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.73)	(2.48)	0.27	0.12
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.73)	(2.46)	0.27	0.12

PUDUMJEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD.
Regd. Office: Theganj, Pune - 411 033. Tel. No.: 020-40773333. E-Mail: sk@pudumjee.com, Pudumjee 100

IDBI BANK LIMITED						
CIN: L65190MH0204Q01149838						
Regd. Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005						
Tel.: (022) 66552779 / 66553336 Fax: (022) 2218 2352, website: www.idbibank.in, email: idbiquery@idbi.co.in						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	Half Year ended 30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	Half Year ended 30-09-2020 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 30-09-2019 (Reviewed)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5761.06	11662.69	6231.02	5898.43	11763.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	665.05	1103.03	(4631.88)	683.78	1147.71
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	665.05	1103.03	(4631.88)	683.78	1147.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	324.40	468.84	(3458.84)	332.63	491.77
5	Equity Share Capital	10380.59	10380.59	7736.29	10380.59	10380.59
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	17140.41	17140.41	23147.71	17951.76	17951.76
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs. (for continuing and discontinued operations before & after extraordinary items) (not annualised)	0.31	0.45	(4.47)	0.32	0.47
	Basic	0.31	0.45	(4.47)	0.32	0.47
	Diluted					

Statement in compliance of Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Matters required to be disclosed under Regulation 52(4)

Details disclosed as on September 30, 2020

Credit Rating agency and assigned Credit Ratings (Long Term Rupee Borrowings)

Type of Instruments	CRISIL	ICRA	India Ratings	CARE
Senior & Infrastructure Bonds	CRISIL A+/ Stable	[ICRA] A/ Stable	IND A/ Negative	-
Lower Tier-2 Bonds (Base II Compliant)	CRISIL A+/ Stable	[ICRA] A/ Stable	-	-
Upper Tier-2 Bonds (Base II Compliant)	CRISIL A/ Stable	[ICRA] BBB+/ Stable	-	-
Tier-1 (PDI) Bonds (Base II Compliant)	CRISIL A+/ Stable (Bonds has been repaid in full)	-	-	-

 BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED CIN : L45200GJ2015PLC083577					
REGD. OFF.: 6 th FLOOR, A-601/B, INTERNATIONAL TRADE CENTRE, MAJURA GATE, RING ROAD, SURAT - 395002, GUJARAT INDIA Ph: +91-261-2463261 / 62 / 63 Fax: +91-261-2463264 Email : bigblockconstruction@gmail.com, website : www.nxtbloc.in EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020	Six Months Ended 30/09/2020	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020	Six Months Ended 30/09/2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	915.54	1,155.69	1,980.72	2,178.99	2,859.91
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(105.33)	(354.07)	9.65	14.87	(263.36)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(105.33)	(354.07)	9.65	14.87	(263.36)
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(103.59)	(347.97)	37.78	16.61	(257.27)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(103.59)	(347.97)	37.78	16.61	(257.27)
Paid up Equity Share Capital			1415.76		1415.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Balance sheet of previous year (as on 31/03/2020)			1,684.07		1,570.37
Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
(a) Basic (in Rs.):	(0.73)	(2.46)	0.27	0.12	(1.82)
(b) Diluted (in Rs.):	(0.73)	(2.46)	0.27	0.12	(1.82)
Note:					
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 23, 2020.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2020 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.nxtbloc.in.					
For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LTD Sd/- NARESH SABOO MANAGING DIRECTOR					
Place : Surat					
Date : 23/10/2020					

રેપ્કો હોમ ફાયનાન્સ લીમિટેડ

પ્લોટ નં. - ૬૬૮ સી, વાના હાઇલેન્ડ, પટ્ટેલો માળ, રિવા હાઇલેન્ડ પાર્ક, ઉમાના હાઇવાય બેંક, સુરત-૩૯૫૦૦૯.




KALPA-TARU
 POWER TRANSMISSION LIMITED
કલ્પતરુ પાવર ટ્રાન્સમિશન લિમિટેડ
 રજી. ઓફીસ : પ્લોટ નં. ૧૦૧, વિમાન-૩, પુલ્કાઈલી ઘેરેદે, સેક્ટર-૨૮, ગંધીનગર-૩૮૨૦૧૮.
 CIN : L40180GJ1981PLC094281 ફોન : +૯૧ ૭૯ ૨૩૨૧૧૦૦૦ ફેક્સ : +૯૧ ૭૯ ૨૩૨૧૧૬૬૬
 ઈ-મેલ : cs@kalpatarupower.com વેબસાઇટ : www.kalpatarupower.com

નોટીસ

સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબલીગેશન્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રીક્વાયરમેન્ટ્સ) રેગ્યુલેશન્સ, ૨૦૧૫ ના રેગ્યુલેશન ૨૯, ૩૩ અને ૪૭ ને અનુક્રમિત રીતે આ સહી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સની મિટિંગ બુધવાર, તા. ૨ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ યોજાશે. જેમાં અમ્ય બાબતોની સાથે-સાથે તા. ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ પૂર્ણ થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને અર્ધવાર્ષિક માળખા કંપનીના સ્ટેન્ડઅલોન અને કન્સોલિડેટેડ અનઅઉડિટેડ ફાયનાન્સિયલ પરિણામો ધ્યાનમાં લેવા અને મંજૂર કરવામાં આવશે. આ અંગેની વધુ વિગતો કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.kalpatarupower.com અને રટોઝ એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com અને www.nseindia.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

વલી, કલ્પતરુ પાવર ટ્રાન્સમિશન લિ. સહી/-
રાજુભ કુમાર
કંપની સેક્રેટરી

સ્થાન : મુંબઈ
 તારીખ : ૨૩ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૦


BSE LIMITED
 25th Floor P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
 Tel. No. 22721233 / 34 Fax: 22721003 Website: www.bseindia.com
 CIN No.: U67120M-G000541C155108

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following trading members of BSE Limited (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its trading membership of the Exchange:

Sr. No.	Name of the Trading Members	SEBI Regn. No.	Closure of business w.e.f.
1	NAMAH SECURITIES PVT. LTD.	IN2000258733	29/01/2020
2	MAHESHWAR TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.	IN2000264033	31/01/2020

The constituents of the above mentioned trading members are hereby advised to lodge complaints, if any, immediately (in the prescribed complaint form) within 3

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Off. Colgate Research Centre, Main Street,
 Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400 076.
 CIN: L24200MH1937PLC002700
 Tel: +91 22 6709 5050; Fax: +91 22 2570 5088
 Email Id: investors_grievance@colpal.com
 Website: www.colgatepalmolive.co.in

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") as amended to date, Colgate-Palmolive (India) Limited ("the Company") will transfer all equity shares in respect of which the dividend has not been paid or claimed by the Shareholders for seven consecutive years or more in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") Authority.

The Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders to claim their unpaid/ unclaimed first interim dividend amount(s) for financial year 2013-14 and failure to claim the same would lead to their equity shares being transferred to the IEPF Authority without any further notice.

The details of members whose dividends have remained unclaimed/unpaid for seven consecutive years have been hosted on the website of the Company. Shareholders are requested to refer "investor" section on the website of the Company web-link <http://www.colgateinvestors.co.in/shareholder-information> to verify the details of unclaimed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

The concerned Shareholders may note that upon transfer of such equity shares to the IEPF Authority, no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend amounts and the equity shares transferred to the IEPF Authority. Shareholders may further note that both, the unclaimed dividends and corresponding shares including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, once transferred to the IEPF Authority can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority for which details are available at www.iepf.gov.in